OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Department of COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and 1031	61595 accuments or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party (ies)/Execution Qafe(\$): 40.5 SCHMIDER, John			
Execution Date(s) November 18, 2005 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 4145 - 18 th Sideroad		
3. Nature of conveyance:	- Olderoad		
✓ Assignment✓ Merger✓ Change of Name	City: Kettleby		
☐ Government Interest Assignment	State: Ontario		
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: CANADA Zip: L0G 1J0		
☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/807,164 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) ached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Bereskin & Parr	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 40 King Street West	☑ Enclosed (cheque No. 7711)		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Toronto	8. Payment Information		
Prov: ON PC: M5H 3Y2 CANADA			
Phone Number : (416) 364-7311	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Fax Number: _(416) 361-1398	b. De 816494688614MEHLER: 88889165518887164		
Email Address:	Authorized User Name 49.99 0P		
9. Signature: Scots Purksock	January 10, 2006		
Signature Scott Pundsack	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 3		
Name of Person Signing B&P File No #13973-1			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John SCHMIDER, whose full post office address is 1856 John Street, Thornhill, Ontario L3T 1Z1, Canada is the inventor of an invention entitled A BICYCLE HAVING INTERNALLY ROUTED CONTROL CABLES for which patent applications have been filed as follows:

<u>Country</u>	Application No.	Filing Date
Canada	2,462,068	March 24, 2004
United States	10/807,164	March 24, 2004
Germany	10 2004 014 467.2	March 24, 2004

AND WHEREAS Manfred GINGL, whose full post office address is 4145 - 18th Sideroad, Kettleby, Ontario L0G 1J0, Canada has acquired or wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America, Canada, Germany and all other countries in and to the invention, the applications and any Letters Patent that may be obtained from the applications,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, John SCHMIDER, confirms that he has sold, assigned and transferred and hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Manfred GINGL his entire right, title and interest to the invention described above in the United States of America, Canada, Germany and all other countries, his entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, his entire right, title and interest in and to the applications, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, re-examinations or extensions of the applications and in and to any other patent application or patents that claim priority from the applications, together with his right to claim the benefit of all rights of priority based on the applications.

John SCHMIDER further agrees that he will do all things and execute all documents as may be necessary or reasonably desirable to obtain and maintain patents for the invention in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in **Manfred GINGL**, his successors, assigns or legal representatives or nominees.

John SCHMIDER hereby authorizes the patent granting authorities of the United States of America, Canada, Germany or any other country to issue Letters Patent for the invention to **Manfred GINGL**.

PATENT REEL: 017446 FRAME: 0602 The parties hereby grant the firm of Bereskin & Parr (Box 401, 40 King Street West, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5H 3Y2) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any patent office in the world for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, John SCHMIDER has caused this instrument to be executed this <u>/8</u> day of <u>November</u> , 2005.			
John SCHMIDER			
STATEMENT OF WITNESS			
1, David Pascoe, whose full post office address is 486 Hewith Circle, Newmarket, Ontario, Gnada declare and say:			
That I was personally present and did see John SCHMIDER who is personally known to me, duly sign and execute the assignment.			
Signed at Aurora this 18th day of November, 2005.			
Signature of Witness			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Manfred GINGL has caused this instrument to be executed this <u>2/</u> day of <u>rtovichkan</u> , 2005.			
Manfred GINGL			
STATEMENT OF WITNESS			
1, /SABGUL A WALTER , whose full post office address is 205 CHANGE WOOD DR., TOWNAMER, OH 134 2X8 declare and say:			
That I was personally present and did see Manfred GINGL who is personally known to me, duly sign and execute the assignment.			
Signed at <u>Aurox A</u> this <u>21</u> day of <u>Hov.</u> , 2005.			
Tapella Walter			

PATENT RECORDED: 01/13/2006 REEL: 017446 FRAME: 0603

Signature of Witness